HALL TREE-ARBRE A HALL

Assembly Instructions-Instructions de montage - Please keep for
future reference
Instructions de montage - Veuillez conserver pour référence ultérieure

Dimensions

Width-55.9inch

Depth-15inch A WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT
Heig ht_75 ) 6i nch '(rgissugroduct is NOT a Clothing Storage Unit

Ce produit n'est PAS une unité de rangement
pour vétements (CSU).

DO NOT use it for clothing storage.

NE PAS utiliser pour ranger des vétements.
Improper use may cause furniture tipover.

Une utilisation incorrecte peut entrainer le
basculement des meubles.

Important-Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

Important : Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de
commencer I'assemblage.




/N Safety and Care Advice

* Check you have all the
components and tools listed on
the following pages.

* Remove all fittings from the
plastic bags and separate them
into their groups.

» Keep children and animals
away from the work area, small
parts could choke if swallowed.

* Make sure you have enough
space to layout the parts before
starting.

» To reduce

the likelihood of
damaging your
product please
ensure that your
power drill is set on a low torque
setting.

* During assembly do not stand
or put weight on the product,
this could cause damage.

* Assemble the item as close
to its final position (in the same

room) as possible.

* Assemble on a soft level
surface to avoid damaging the
unit or your floor.

* Parts of the assembly will be
easier with 2 people.

Care and maintenance

* Only clean using a damp cloth

and mild detergent, do no use
bleach or abrasive cleaners.

* From time to time check that
there are no loose screws on
this unit.

* This product should not be
discarded with household waste.
Take to your local authority
waste disposal centre.

Handy Hints

* Assemble all parts and bolts
loosely during assembly, only
once the product is complete

should you fully tighten the bolts

* Regularly check and ensure
That all bolts and fittings are
tightend properly.

WARNING

In order to help prevent overturning —
please follow these instructions

To help prevent product toppling over please follow the below steps:-

Use the anti tip stap or wall fixing method provided (if applicable)

Do not allow children to climb or hang on the furniture
Do not open more than one drawer at a time
Do not place heavy items in the top drawers

Do not place heavy items on top of the furniture, unless the furniture has been

designed for this purpose



Components - Fittinas/N721P433346

Please check you have all the panels listed below

Veeuilleezz vérrifier quee vous disposeezz dee tous lees paanneeaaux listéés ci-dessous

Note : The quantitie below are the correct amount to complete the assembly . In some cases more fittings

may be supplied than

are required.

®

@6*35mm
Cam Bolt-Boulon & came x 58+1

215*9mm
Cam lock- Verrou a came x 58+1

©

&

6*30mm Dowel-Goujon x 56+2

®

3*12mm Screw-Vis x 24+1

®

6*50mm Dowel-Goujon x 2

5*45mm Screw-Vis x x 20+1

Clothes-Hook-Crochet &
vétements x 6

@
4

R

3.5*12mm Screw-Vis x 12+1

3*14mm Screw-Vis x 32+2

®

Plastic Nail-Clou en plastique

©

30*12mm

Non-Slip mat- Tapis antidérapant
x6

W)
%

Anti-tip Hardware-Dispositif anti-
basculement x2

@3.9*30mm
Screw-Vis x 2

"o

wrench-clé x 1

x 32+1

Huamei Patch-Huamei Patch x58
+1

300mm Runner -Coureusex 2

300mm Runner-Coureuse x 2

300mm Runner-Coureuse x 2

300mm Runner-Coureuse x 2

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED ( NOT INCLUDED )

PLEASE BE CAREFUL DO NOT DAMAGE THE HOLE

POSITION WHEN YOU USE POWER TOOLS !

ATTENTION A NE PAS ENDOMMAGER LA POSITION DU TROU
LORSQUE VOUS UTILISEZ DES OUTILS ELECTRIQUES !




Using Camlocks

Step 1 1

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.
NE PAS SERRER EXCESSIVEMENT.

Connect the male camlock
as diected in the
Assembly Instructions-
Instructions de montage
using a scewdriver.

Step 2

Push the male camlock
into the entry hole.

Step 3

Insert the female camlock as
shown in the instruction.

Note: ensure that the arrow
on the top of the camlock
points towards the entry hole
for the male camlock.

Step 4

Turn the female camlock
clockwise with a screwdriver.

You should feel a click
when the camlock is
locked in place.

The joint is now secure.




Components - Fittinas/N721P433346

Please check you have all the panels listed below
Veuillez vérifier que vous disposez de tous les panneaux listés ci-dessous

2
1450x195x37mm

1498x160x23mm

1498x160x23mm

1498x160x23mm

655x160x23mm

320x160x23mm

x4

&>

316x50x14mm

@XZ (]

890x75x14mm

A0x2

655x100x14mm

@ X4 T

900x300x4.5mm

@x’l A

1420x380x24mm

A4 x1

386x355x12mm

15)x1

386x355x12mm

16)x1

386x355x12mm

aDx1 ]

1393x80x14mm

A9x1 [

1393x80x14mm

x2 2

690.5*66*14mm

20)x2 /

316"699*4.5mm

@XZ /

697x260x14mm

24)x2 A

641x180x12mm

Hardware kit
kit de matériel x1




Components - Fittinas/N721P433347

Please check you have all the panels listed below

Veulillez vérifier que vous disposez de tous les panneaux listés ci-dessous

655x165x14mm

330x326x4.5mm

300x180x12mm

300x180x12mm

@5x2 /

651x297x4.5mm

@xZ

287x60x12mm




Assembly Instructions-Instructions de montage




Assemblylnstructions-Instructions de montage
step/Etape 1

3*12mm 30*15mm
Screw x 5 Non-Slip mat x 2




Assembly Instructions -Instructions demontage

step/Etape 2

*35mm
Cam Bolt x 8

®
2635




Instructions montage

Assembly Instructions-

step/Etape 4




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage

step/Etape 5

LR

step/Etape 6




Assembly Instructions-Instructions demontage
step/Etape 7

®

"

26*35mm
Cam Bolt x 4

215*9mm
Cam lock x 2

6*30mm
Dowel x 4

step/Etape 8




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage

step/Etape 9

Turn Over 180°




Instructions montage

Assembly Instructions

step/Etape 10

step/Etape 11

O0mm
el x4




-Instructions montage

Assembly Instructions

step/Etape 12

D

!
<




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage
step/Etape 13 R




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage

step/Etape 14




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage

step/Etape 16 |
} 10@
| -5&@@
| D/11 ﬁ@
vl il
476

A1)xa ©
mﬂﬂ 6*30mm
Dowel x 5

Anti-tip Hardware x2

18




Assembly Instructions- Instructions demontage

step/Etape 18




Assembly Instructions-Instructions de montage

N

step/Etape 19

z3




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage
step/Etape 20

@15*9mm
Cam lock x 6

21




Assembly Instructions-Instructions de montage
step/Etape 21

©) ©

o

Screw x 32 Plastic Nail x 32

22




Assembly Instructions-Instructions de montage

step/Etape 22

WALL

N




Instructions montage

Assembly Instructions

step/Etape 23

N

2

@3)x

N

@XZ

step/Etape 24




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage
step/Etape 25

25




Assembly Instructions-Instructions montage
step/Etape 26

FINISH-FINITION

26




